

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6575/2026

Hemant Kumar Vaishnav

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mayank Vyas.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Mathur.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

05/05/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.
2. List the matter after two weeks.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

13-pradeep/-