

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6575/2026
CNR: RJHC010291072026 | URN: CW / 12074U / 2026

Hemant Kumar Vaishnav
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gopal Sandu
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Mathur, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

03/08/2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, connect with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.13101/2026.

List on 05.08.2026.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

5/Mrityunjay Singh Rathore